Resolution appropriating funds from the 2014 Capital Improvement Budget for the Reconstruction of East Avenue from Losey Boulevard to Victory Street. (Project I.D. #5991-05-04, 74)

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse entered into an agreement with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation to reconstruct East Avenue from Losey Boulevard to Victory Street. (Project I.D. #5991-05-04, 74)

THEREFORE, NOW BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse, that the sum of \$30,000.00 be appropriated from the 2014-A Promissory Note (Streets-East Avenue CIB #136) for the reconstruction of East Avenue from Losey Boulevard to Victory Street. (Project I.D. #5991-05-04, 74)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Engineer and Finance Director are hereby authorized to perform all duties to effectuate this resolution.